form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	nha P	U.S 코드PARIME United Sintes Patent	NT OF COMMERCE		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the director of the U. S	, Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new addres 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	s(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party	(les)/Execution Date(s):		☐ Yes		
HSBC Bank USA, N.A.		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No		
		Name: Wicked Fashions, Inc.	, ,		
		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s)		Street Address: 222 Bridge Plaza South	,		
☐General Partnership	Limited Partnership				
☐Corporation-State		City: Fort Lee			
Other:		State: New Jersey			
Citizenship (see guldelines) <u>USA</u>		Country:USA Zip: 0702	4		
Execution Date(6) October 14, 2014			*		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No		Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership Citizenship			
_	Marray .	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment	☐ Merger	☑ Corporation Citizenship New York			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship			
Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications recorded with USPTO on June 6, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3555/0914		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a representative designation is attached. [Designations must be a separate document from a se	No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED HERETO		tification or description of the Trademark.			
		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDS ANNEXED HERETO			
Mark Allen Mills Abb Will habe solar Edd has som som som han han som som som solar song syng syng syng syng syn		Additional sheet(s) attached?	Yes No		
SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEX	ED HERETO	if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	······································		
5. Name address of party to concerning document sho		Total number of applications and registrations involved:	18		
Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u>	Thinks the strategies about		Removal		
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$465.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 187 Wolf Ro	oad - Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	unt		
City: <u>Albanx</u>		Enclosed 8. Payment Information:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
State: New York	Zip: 12205		Cal		
Phone Number: 800-342-36	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ Expiration Date	2) 21 TY		
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number	2117		
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com		Authorized User Name:			
0.05	Mer	fels	2114		
9. Signature:	Signature		ale		
Total number of pages including cover Ikhwan A. Rafeek sheet, attachments, and document. 6 Name of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (709) 306-6925, or mailed to: Maii Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

TO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

MARK.	REGISTRATION NO.
SOUTH POLE	78485897
LOT 29 LUXE	3122868
[SCORPION	
DESIGNJ	78624938
LOT29	78629871
SOUTHPOLE	78803556
L29	78934297
SOUL DIVA	78952527
SP	77065334
SP	77067496
[HEXAGON	
DESIGN]	77067568
SOUTHPOLE	77113171
WCKDBRANDS	77123404
WCKD	77123412
G RUSH	77167415
WE KID	77167437
AWESOME SCHOOL	
MAKEOVER	77167449
SP ACTIVE	77167463
	1010510
Wt:02}	4013648

3495759.1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that HSBC Bank USA, N.A. ("Secured Party"), in its individual capacity and in its capacity as Agent (as such term is defined in the applicable agreement noted below) DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as of the date hereof as follows:

- 1. That the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Wicked Fashions, Inc. (the "Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Assignment of Security Interest Agreement dated as of May 30, 2007 by and among Debtor and Secured Party as agent for Lenders (as defined in the 2007 Trademark Security Agreement referenced below), and recorded by the Assignment Services Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2007 at Reel/Frame 2555/0914 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "2007 Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Marks (as such term is defined in the 2007 Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby released.
- 2. That the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Debtor, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated [April 20, 2012.] by and between Debtor and Secured Party (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "2012 Trudemark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule B annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Marks (as such term is defined in the 2012 Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby released.

[Signature page follows]

SN

INTERNAL - 3445632.1

IN WITNESS WHERI Trademarks and Trademark Ap September, 2014 October 14, 2014	plications to be c	y has caused this Release of Security Interest in secuted by its duly authorized officer as of		
octobere i facili.	•	HSBC Bank USA, N.A. ("Secured Party"), in its individual capacity and in its capacity as agent By: Title: Authorized Signatory		
STATE OF NEW YORK)			
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) 58.:			
On theday of September in the year 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
		Notary Public		

SCHEDULE A

2007 TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	Registration No.
SOUTH POLE	78485897
LOT 29 LUXE	3122868
[SCORPION DESIGN]	78624938
LOT29	78629871
SOUTHPOLE	78803556
1.29	78934297
SOUL DIVA	78952527
SP	77065334
SP	77067496
[HEXAGON	
DESIGN]	77067568
SOUTHPOLE	77113171
WCKDBRANDS	77123404
WCKD	77123412
G RUSH	77167415
WE KID	77167437
AWESOME SCHOOL	
MAKEOVER	77167449
SPACTIVE	77167463

INTERNAL - 3445632.1

m

SCHEDULE B 2012 TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK Registration No.

Wt:02] 4013648

INTERNAL - 3445632.1

RECORDED: 10/29/2014

SW